032
COS SERIES COIL 系列 線圈COS
COIL 線圈
附錄-D
Voltage ( V ) 電 壓
Source Rated Range 範 圍
DC24V
DC12V 10.9 ~ 13.2
21.8 ~ 26.4
最大值
Model Number
型式 號碼
COS12-D1-
COS12-D2-
Power (W) Weight
23
23
Holding Current ( A )
固定 電流
1.2
1.0
功率 Kg重量
0.39
(0.86 lbs)
型 式MODEL
COS12
SPECIFICATIONS 規 格
DIMENSIONS
外型尺寸圖
HOW TO ORDER 編號 說明
VALVE SERIES1
系列 名稱
2 SUBPLATE MOUNTING SIZE
稱呼 口徑Size : 12
3 線圈 類型TYPE OF COIL
D1 : DC12V
D2 : DC24V
32 (1.26")
52 (2.05")
29.4(1.16")
X : 雙接線方式
: DOUBLE LEADX
S : AMP SUPERSEAL-V
D : DEUTSCH DT04-2P-V
4 接線 型式WIRING TYPE
WIRING BOX TYPE
(DIN )
H:
43650-A / ISO4400
H DIN 43650 -A / ISO4400 ):接線盒式 (
Coil - COS12 series application for EVR-01.10 .
線圈 - 系列適用於COS12 EVR-01.10 .
以上數據基礎為溫度30,電壓容許度10%。Above value based on temperature 30 C, electric voltage allowance 10%.°
COS COIL= PROPORTIONAL VALVES SERIES
比例 閥系列線 圈(鐵製 外殼 )IP 65~67
( )IRON COVER IP 65~67
TS Type
( 僅適用於 )Only for DC DC
標準型 TS型Standard Type
CONTROL PORT(S) 動作形 式
COS
1 2 3 44 53
12 D1
5 動作形 式CONTROL PORT(S)
Non:Standard 無記號：標準型
TS: Transient Voltage-Suppression Diode Only for DC TS: DC( ) 電壓抑制二極體(僅適用於 )
※ It is not recommended to use coils with TVS diode
on proportional types of valves.
比例閥場合不建議使用附帶電壓抑制二極體的線圈